
Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

07

08

71

00

52

21

72

02

12

10

63

97

40

36

66

01

13

20

99

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

3

1

2

2

4

3

3

4

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

FA

DSR

FE

FB

FC

DSR

FB

DSR

FM

FM

FC

DSR

FM

FC

FM

FB

S2

FC

FM

Name

Jacek Mucha

Ralph Provitz

Scott Rettich

Jeremy Hill

Robert Allaer

Jon Staudacher

Brian Novak

Vince Massa

Dale VandenBush

Jason Vinkemulder

Jason Bach

Richard Colburn

Steve Johncock

Doug Brown

Thomas Peet

Juan R Marchand

Tony Sleath

Thomas Gaffney

Ken De Nault

Hometown

Laval QC

Macomb MI

Camden OH

Toronto ON

Lithia FL

Kawkawlin MI

Dearborn MI

Granville OH

Green Bay WI

Spring Lake MI

Sylvania OH

Northbrook IL

Bellevue MI

Delaware OH

Haslett MI

South Haven MI

Dearborn MI

Birmingham MI

Cedar Falls IA

Region

Atl

DET

OVR

GLN

CFR

DET

DET

OVR

Milw

Milw

NOW

CHI

WMR

OVR

DET

WMR

DET

DET

DMV

Member_ID

171

388983

355725

256493

396185

332161

277978

237991

328691

328278_1

208732

3094

351458

107716

107897

329486

200744

302186

212023

Make-Model

jms016cp mazda

S08 S08

SCCA Enterprises FE

Photon VD07

Van Diemen RF 02

Staudacher S12

Nova-Piper F1000

Staudacher S11

Star Mazda

Star Mazda Formula Mazda

VanDiemen RF99

NosTendo 2

Star Mazda FM

Van Dieman RF-91

Star Mazda FM

NovaDiemen F1k

Carbir CS2-A2

Reynard SF88

Mazda Formula Mazda

Total Tm

23:04.401

9:29.238

23:31.216

21:41.014

21:44.175

12:24.148

21:58.791

13:26.432

21:28.754

19:48.521

22:37.365

16:48.129

21:32.745

23:21.575

16:04.117

Laps

15

5

15

15

15

8

14

9

15

14

12

9

14

14

9

Best Tm

1:15.057

1:15.224

1:16.365

1:16.459

1:17.431

1:17.591

1:18.173

1:18.609

1:20.253

1:20.367

1:21.389

1:24.045

1:25.356

1:31.458

1:34.854

Sponsor

Phoenix-innotech/mazda

V2 Motorsports

"Alliance Autosport, PDI Commu

Hoosier TIre

Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports

Hoosier Tire / AiM Data

Lake Effects Motorsports

Vinkemulder Financial

"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."

Amari Metals

"Team Johncock, LLC"

Grean Meadows Veterinary Hos

"Team Johncock, LLC"

JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire/P

"Applied Veh Dyn LLC,Goodyea

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM

H. C. & L. R.R.

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 9:14:43 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp1-FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,CSR,DSR,S2000

Official Qualifying Results

Qualifying started at 8:07:32

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 08:00 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
07
00
08
72
21
10
52
02
97
63
40
66
12
71
01
36

13
20
99

PIC
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
3
4
2
2
3
4
1
3
3

DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
FA
FB
DSR
FB
DSR
FM
FC
DSR
DSR
FC
FM
FM
FM
FE
FB
FC

S2
FC
FM

Name
Jacek Mucha
Jeremy Hill
Ralph Provitz
Brian Novak
Jon Staudacher
Jason Vinkemulder
Robert Allaer
Vince Massa
Richard Colburn
Jason Bach
Steve Johncock
Thomas Peet
Dale VandenBush
Scott Rettich
Juan R Marchand
Doug Brown

Tony Sleath
Thomas Gaffney
Ken De Nault

Hometown
Laval QC
Toronto ON
Macomb MI
Dearborn MI
Kawkawlin MI
Spring Lake MI
Lithia FL
Granville OH
Northbrook IL
Sylvania OH
Bellevue MI
Haslett MI
Green Bay WI
Camden OH
South Haven MI
Delaware OH

Dearborn MI
Birmingham MI
Cedar Falls IA

Region
Atl
GLN
DET
DET
DET
Milw
CFR
OVR
CIN
NOW
WMR
DET
Milw
OVR
WMR
OVR

DET
DET
DMV

Member_ID
171
256493
388983
277978
332161
328278_1
396185
237991
3094
208732
351458
107897
328691
355725
329486
107716

200744
302186
212023

Make-Model
jms016cp mazda
Photon VD07
S08 S08
Nova-Piper F1000
Staudacher S12
Star Mazda Formula Mazda
Van Diemen RF 02
Staudacher S11
NosTendo 2
VanDiemen RF99
Star Mazda FM
Star Mazda FM
Star Mazda
SCCA Enterprises FE
NovaDiemen F1k
Van Dieman RF-91

Carbir CS2-A2
Reynard SF88
Mazda Formula Mazda

Total Tm
27:15.281
27:16.624
27:17.365
27:19.000
27:26.396
28:17.420
28:38.616
27:23.382
27:23.661
27:43.603
28:36.222
28:18.125
23:12.640
27:45.333
24:56.773
17:53.900

Sponsor
Phoenix-innotech/mazda
Hoosier TIre
V2 Motorsports
Hoosier Tire / AiM Data

Vinkemulder Financial
Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports

Amari Metals
"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."
"Team Johncock, LLC"
"Team Johncock, LLC"
Lake Effects Motorsports
"Alliance Autosport, PDI Commu
JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire/P
Grean Meadows Veterinary Host

"Applied Veh Dyn LLC,Goodyear
AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
H. C. & L. R.R.

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
18
17
13
12
11

Best Tm
1:16.444
1:16.262
1:14.456
1:15.572
1:15.393
1:19.140
1:17.487
1:19.358
1:17.335
1:20.885
1:23.132
1:30.699
1:19.308
1:16.794
1:19.370
1:28.952

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Records set for Classes FA, FB, FC,FE, FM, CSR, DSR, S2000

Printed: 5/25/2013 1:51:13 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.343

Avg. Speed

92.461

Best Lap Tm

1:14.456

Best Spd

96.701

Best Lap by

08 - Ralph Provitz

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp1-FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,CSR,DSR,S2000

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 12:06:43

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 11:35 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
00
08
21
20
97
71
52
12
10
63
66
72
40
07
36

02
01
99
13

PIC
1
1
2
1
3
1
2
1
2
3
3
2
4
1

DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
FB
DSR
DSR
FC
DSR
FE
FC
FM
FM
FC
FM
FB
FM
FA
FC

DSR
FB
FM
S2

Name
Jeremy Hill
Ralph Provitz
Jon Staudacher
Thomas Gaffney
Richard Colburn
Scott Rettich
Robert Allaer
Dale VandenBush
Jason Vinkemulder
Jason Bach
Thomas Peet
Brian Novak
Steve Johncock
Jacek Mucha
Doug Brown

Vince Massa
Juan R Marchand
Ken De Nault
Tony Sleath

Hometown
Toronto ON
Macomb MI
Kawkawlin MI
Birmingham MI
Northbrook IL
Camden OH
Lithia FL
Green Bay WI
Spring Lake MI
Sylvania OH
Haslett MI
Dearborn MI
Bellevue MI
Laval QC
Delaware OH

Granville OH
South Haven MI
Cedar Falls IA
Dearborn MI

Region
GLN
DET
DET
DET
CIN
OVR
CFR
Milw
Milw
NOW
DET
DET
WMR
Atl
OVR

OVR
WMR
DMV
DET

Member_ID
256493
388983
332161
302186
3094
355725
396185
328691
328278_1
208732
107897
277978
351458
171
107716

237991
329486
212023
200744

Make-Model
Photon VD07
S08 S08
Staudacher S12
Reynard SF88
NosTendo 2
SCCA Enterprises FE
Van Diemen RF 02
Star Mazda
Star Mazda Formula Mazda
VanDiemen RF99
Star Mazda FM
Nova-Piper F1000
Star Mazda FM
jms016cp mazda
Van Dieman RF-91

Staudacher S11
NovaDiemen F1k
Mazda Formula Mazda
Carbir CS2-A2

Total Tm
18:30.010
18:30.502
19:02.310
19:24.039
19:25.487
19:26.536
19:26.604
19:35.100
19:35.363
19:02.658
18:44.461
18:48.274
18:57.607
18:58.716
2:34.198

Sponsor
Hoosier TIre
V2 Motorsports

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM
Amari Metals
"Alliance Autosport, PDI Communicati
Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports
Lake Effects Motorsports
Vinkemulder Financial
"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."
"Team Johncock, LLC"
Hoosier Tire / AiM Data
"Team Johncock, LLC"
Phoenix-innotech/mazda
Grean Meadows Veterinary Hostpital

JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire/Pro-Sh
H. C. & L. R.R.
"Applied Veh Dyn LLC,Goodyear"

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
11
11
9
8
1

Best Tm
1:17.382
1:15.997
1:19.704
1:20.044
1:20.165
1:17.821
1:18.560
1:20.708
1:20.550
1:24.135
1:35.587
1:17.170
1:33.811
1:16.517
2:31.689

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Does not count for contingency awards.

Printed: 5/26/2013 9:53:21 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.492

Avg. Speed

90.810

Best Lap Tm

1:15.997

Best Spd

94.741

Best Lap by

08 - Ralph Provitz

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp1-FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,CSR,DSR,S2000

Official Qualifying Race Results

Race (14 Laps) started at 8:08:09

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 08:00 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
08
00
72
07
71
21
52
97
10
12
63
40
01
36
66

20
02

PIC
1
1
2
1
1
2
1
3
1
2
2
3
3
3
4

DNS
DNS

Class
DSR
FB
FB
FA
FE
DSR
FC
DSR
FM
FM
FC
FM
FB
FC
FM

FC
DSR

Name
Ralph Provitz
Jeremy Hill
Brian Novak
Jacek Mucha
Scott Rettich
Jon Staudacher
Robert Allaer
Richard Colburn
Jason Vinkemulder
Dale VandenBush
Jason Bach
Steve Johncock
Juan R Marchand
Doug Brown
Thomas Peet

Thomas Gaffney
Vince Massa

Hometown
Macomb MI
Toronto ON
Dearborn MI
Laval QC
Camden OH
Kawkawlin MI
Lithia FL
Northbrook IL
Spring Lake MI
Green Bay WI
Sylvania OH
Bellevue MI
South Haven MI
Delaware OH
Haslett MI

Birmingham MI
Granville OH

Region
DET
GLN
DET
Atl
OVR
DET
CFR
CIN
Milw
Milw
NOW
WMR
WMR
OVR
DET

DET
OVR

Member_ID
388983
256493
277978
171
355725
332161
396185
3094
328278_1
328691
208732
351458
329486
107716
107897

302186
237991

Make-Model
S08 S08
Photon VD07
Nova-Piper F1000
jms016cp mazda
SCCA Enterprises FE
Staudacher S12
Van Diemen RF 02
NosTendo 2
Star Mazda Formula Mazda
Star Mazda
VanDiemen RF99
Star Mazda FM
NovaDiemen F1k
Van Dieman RF-91
Star Mazda FM

Reynard SF88
Staudacher S11

Total Tm
26:41.704
26:41.943
27:02.762
27:08.360
27:10.710
27:15.731
27:28.260
27:43.387
27:47.118
27:56.949
27:05.529
27:32.090
24:47.117
27:15.708
27:27.160

Sponsor
V2 Motorsports
Hoosier TIre
Hoosier Tire / AiM Data
Phoenix-innotech/mazda
"Alliance Autosport, PDI Communication

Voss / Martini - LTD Motorsports
Amari Metals
Vinkemulder Financial
Lake Effects Motorsports
"Swift Personnel Solutions, Inc."
"Team Johncock, LLC"
JRM@GingerMan/Hoosier Tire/Pro-Shif
Grean Meadows Veterinary Hostpital
"Team Johncock, LLC"

AUTOEXTREMIST.COM

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
19
18
18
18

Best Tm
1:13.967
1:15.314
1:14.673
1:15.482
1:15.629
1:16.576
1:16.266
1:17.834
1:18.110
1:18.795
1:19.391
1:24.196
1:15.578
1:28.347
1:29.263

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Contingency awards based on these race results.
New Track Records:  1:15.482 FA Mucha, 1:13.967 DSR Provitz
New Track Records: 1:16.266 FC Allaer, 1:15.629 FE Rettich, 1:18.110 Vinkemulder, 1:14.673 FB Novak

Printed: 5/26/2013 2:39:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.239

Avg. Speed

94.399

Best Lap Tm

1:13.967

Best Spd

97.341

Best Lap by

08 - Ralph Provitz

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp1-FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,CSR,DSR,S2000

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 12:06:51

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 11:30 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

77

68

9

55

99

79

6

87

7

51

57

5

35

21

76

73

23

4

12

25

52

17

45

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Bruce Andersen II

David Bednarz

Michael Novak

Chris Williams

Kyle M. Webb

Shawn Slattery

Douglas Spencer

Keith Mellen

Kristen Novak

Keith Hamilton

Josh Bilicki

David Campbell

Frank Todaro

Alex Piku

Jeff Luckritz

Robert MacDonald

David Cox

Randy Shaw

Dan Harding

Michael Makus

Keith Workman

Graham Hill

Tracy Ramsey

Hometown

La Grange Park IL

Ann Arbor MI

Highland MI

Ada MI

Centerville OH

Cleves OH

Livonia MI

Joliet IL

Highland Township MI

Dearborn MI

Richfield WI

Waterford MI

Dublin OH

Grosse Pointe MI

Saint Joseph MI

Strongsville OH

Pleasant Prairie WI

Bloomfield Hills MI

Dover OH

Oshkosh WI

Newark OH

Southfield MI

Hinckley IL

Region

CHI

DET

DET

WMR

WOR

CIN

DET

CHI

DET

DET

Milw

DET

OVR

DET

SBR

NEO

Milw

DET

NEO

Milw

OVR

WMR

CHI

Member_ID

399633

342032

428273

388891

424295

332919

357822

392538

428588

342037

430964

438351

415498

402997

172591_1

137865_1

239562

434742

338744

391787

331810

419779

291257

Make-Model

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Total Tm

21:06.676

15:35.804

19:11.466

18:38.554

21:25.298

21:28.474

21:28.978

19:44.241

21:34.544

20:28.056

21:26.616

21:34.390

21:25.499

21:46.042

21:53.531

20:17.434

20:27.221

21:53.948

20:30.836

20:59.227

21:12.852

2:41.639

Laps

13

9

11

11

13

13

13

12

13

12

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

12

12

12

12

1

Best Tm

1:31.205

1:31.222

1:31.370

1:31.724

1:31.786

1:32.218

1:32.580

1:32.676

1:32.685

1:32.710

1:32.798

1:32.967

1:32.981

1:33.376

1:33.546

1:34.352

1:34.500

1:35.322

1:35.385

1:35.975

1:37.778

2:30.919

Sponsor

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Dynomax Exhaust

"Roush, Caldwell Race Prep"

"Medbio, Inc."

"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing

"Race Engineerng, Performance Alignmen

"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"

Dreaming Tree Racing

Trim-Tex Drywall Products

My wife Heather/Angry Sheep Motorsports

TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing

Great Lakes Motorsports

West Coast Driving School

"Impact Communications, Mazda Motorsp

Shermer-Willow Service

Auto Europe/Angry Sheep

Voith Paper

mwmotorsports

Fast Frog Racing / 5xracing/Angry sheep

Team Blenderblaster/ Wholesale Tire Co.

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 9:43:47 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp2- SM

Official Qualifying Results

Qualifying started at 8:41:45

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 08:35 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Not classified
DNS

No.
68
9

77
55
79
57
99
35
76
6

87
5
7

23
25
12
73
4

52
21
51

17

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

DNS

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

SM

Name
David Bednarz
Michael Novak
Bruce Andersen II
Chris Williams
Shawn Slattery
Josh Bilicki
Kyle M. Webb
Frank Todaro
Jeff Luckritz
Douglas Spencer
Keith Mellen
David Campbell
Kristen Novak
David Cox
Michael Makus
Dan Harding
Robert MacDonald
Randy Shaw
Keith Workman
Alex Piku
Keith Hamilton

Graham Hill

Hometown
Ann Arbor MI
Highland MI
La Grange Park IL
Ada MI
Cleves OH
Richfield WI
Centerville OH
Dublin OH
Saint Joseph MI
Livonia MI
Joliet IL
Waterford MI
Highland Township MI
Pleasant Prairie WI
Oshkosh WI
Dover OH
Strongsville OH
Bloomfield Hills MI
Newark OH
Grosse Pointe MI
Dearborn MI

Southfield MI

Region
DET
DET
CHI
WMR
CIN
Milw
WOR
OVR
SBR
DET
CHI
DET
DET
Milw
Milw
NEO
NEO
DET
OVR
DET
DET

WMR

Member_ID
342032
428273
399633
388891
332919
430964
424295
415498
172591_1
357822
392538
438351
428588
239562
391787
338744
137865_1
434742
331810
402997
342037

419779

Make-Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Total Tm
32:19.688
32:19.860
32:20.000
32:32.044
32:32.134
32:41.628
32:44.157
32:46.623
32:46.855
32:48.916
32:49.609
33:26.068
33:27.382
33:37.052
33:37.808
33:51.734
33:51.933
34:03.000
32:56.265
27:54.319
18:52.830

Sponsor
Dynomax Exhaust
"Roush, Caldwell Race Prep"
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racin
"Medbio, Inc."
"Race Engineerng, Performance Alignm
Trim-Tex Drywall Products
"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Ra
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
West Coast Driving School
"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"
Dreaming Tree Racing
My wife Heather/Angry Sheep Motorsp

Shermer-Willow Service
Voith Paper

"Impact Communications, Mazda Moto
Auto Europe/Angry Sheep
mwmotorsports
Great Lakes Motorsports

Fast Frog Racing / 5xracing/Angry she

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
17
12

Best Tm
1:31.086
1:31.420
1:31.595
1:32.041
1:32.236
1:32.444
1:32.007
1:32.818
1:32.312
1:32.347
1:32.712
1:33.839
1:33.576
1:34.010
1:33.985
1:34.891
1:34.623
1:34.679
1:36.371
1:33.466
1:32.948

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

New Track Record (1:31.086) for SM by David Bednarz.

Printed: 5/25/2013 2:53:20 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.172

Avg. Speed

77.951

Best Lap Tm

1:31.086

Best Spd

79.046

Best Lap by

68 - David Bednarz

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp2- SM

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 13:54:07

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 01:15 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

No.
68
9

77
99
55
6

79
35
87
76
57
51
4
7

23
5

73
12
25
52
21

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name
David Bednarz
Michael Novak
Bruce Andersen II
Kyle M. Webb
Chris Williams
Douglas Spencer
Shawn Slattery
Frank Todaro
Keith Mellen
Jeff Luckritz
Josh Bilicki
Keith Hamilton
Randy Shaw
Kristen Novak
David Cox
David Campbell
Robert MacDonald
Dan Harding
Michael Makus
Keith Workman
Alex Piku

Hometown
Ann Arbor MI
Highland MI
La Grange Park IL
Centerville OH
Ada MI
Livonia MI
Cleves OH
Dublin OH
Joliet IL
Saint Joseph MI
Richfield WI
Dearborn MI
Bloomfield Hills MI
Highland Township MI
Pleasant Prairie WI
Waterford MI
Strongsville OH
Dover OH
Oshkosh WI
Newark OH
Grosse Pointe MI

Region
DET
DET
CHI
WOR
WMR
DET
CIN
OVR
CHI
SBR
Milw
DET
DET
DET
Milw
DET
NEO
NEO
Milw
OVR
DET

Member_ID
342032
428273
399633
424295
388891
357822
332919
415498
392538
172591_1
430964
342037
434742
428588
239562
438351
137865_1
338744
391787
331810
402997

Make-Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Total Tm
21:29.826
21:30.462
21:30.882
21:37.239
21:38.049
21:39.303
21:39.537
21:42.205
21:47.160
21:48.114
21:52.278
21:53.097
22:07.842
22:08.037
22:14.137
22:20.134
22:27.909
22:36.706
22:27.407
22:44.431
22:27.982

Sponsor
Dynomax Exhaust
"Roush, Caldwell Race Prep"
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racin
"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Ra
"Medbio, Inc."
"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"
"Race Engineerng, Performance Align
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
Dreaming Tree Racing
West Coast Driving School
Trim-Tex Drywall Products

Auto Europe/Angry Sheep

Shermer-Willow Service
My wife Heather/Angry Sheep Motorsp
"Impact Communications, Mazda Moto

Voith Paper
mwmotorsports
Great Lakes Motorsports

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

Best Tm
1:30.980
1:31.190
1:30.932
1:31.414
1:31.345
1:31.623
1:31.546
1:31.774
1:31.965
1:32.439
1:32.411
1:31.596
1:33.456
1:32.222
1:33.401
1:32.961
1:34.255
1:34.457
1:33.850
1:36.058
1:33.599

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Does not count for contingency awards.
#25 SM and #21 SM lose two positions per Chief Steward-GCR 6.11.1.

Printed: 5/26/2013 9:26:20 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.636

Avg. Speed

78.150

Best Lap Tm

1:30.932

Best Spd

79.180

Best Lap by

77 - Bruce Andersen II

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp2- SM

Official Qualifying Race Results

Race (14 Laps) started at 8:37:59

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 08:30 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNF

No.
68
9

99
55
6

79
35
87
76
51
25
4

23
5

73
12
7

21
52
57
77

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

DNF

Class
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

Name
David Bednarz
Michael Novak
Kyle M. Webb
Chris Williams
Douglas Spencer
Shawn Slattery
Frank Todaro
Keith Mellen
Jeff Luckritz
Keith Hamilton
Michael Makus
Randy Shaw
David Cox
David Campbell
Robert MacDonald
Dan Harding
Kristen Novak
Alex Piku
Keith Workman
Josh Bilicki
Bruce Andersen II

Hometown
Ann Arbor MI
Highland MI
Centerville OH
Ada MI
Livonia MI
Cleves OH
Dublin OH
Joliet IL
Saint Joseph MI
Dearborn MI
Oshkosh WI
Bloomfield Hills MI
Pleasant Prairie WI
Waterford MI
Strongsville OH
Dover OH
Highland Township MI
Grosse Pointe MI
Newark OH
Richfield WI
La Grange Park IL

Region
DET
DET
WOR
WMR
DET
CIN
OVR
CHI
SBR
DET
Milw
DET
Milw
DET
NEO
NEO
DET
DET
OVR
Milw
CHI

Member_ID
342032
428273
424295
388891
357822
332919
415498
392538
172591_1
342037
391787
434742
239562
438351
137865_1
338744
428588
402997
331810
430964
399633

Make-Model
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Total Tm
32:04.272
32:04.958
32:20.565
32:20.952
32:21.887
32:21.944
32:23.204
32:28.883
32:30.029
32:51.761
33:06.020
33:06.094
33:06.461
33:08.050
33:18.290
33:24.225
33:24.209
33:32.469
32:27.236
15:55.691
6:29.752

Sponsor
Dynomax Exhaust
"Roush, Caldwell Race Prep"
"Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing, A
"Medbio, Inc."
"Fast Frog Racing, Autolite"
"Race Engineerng, Performance Alignment"
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
Dreaming Tree Racing
West Coast Driving School

Voith Paper
Auto Europe/Angry Sheep
Shermer-Willow Service
My wife Heather/Angry Sheep Motorsports
"Impact Communications, Mazda Motorspor

Great Lakes Motorsports
mwmotorsports
Trim-Tex Drywall Products
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
10
4

Best Tm
1:30.903
1:31.034
1:31.108
1:31.770
1:31.650
1:31.661
1:31.143
1:31.976
1:32.285
1:32.380
1:33.026
1:33.183
1:32.980
1:33.062
1:33.866
1:34.013
1:33.036
1:33.553
1:35.658
1:32.025
1:31.559

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Contingency awards based on these race results.
New Track Record (1:30.903) for SM by David Bednarz.

Printed: 5/26/2013 3:27:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.686

Avg. Speed

78.575

Best Lap Tm

1:30.903

Best Spd

79.205

Best Lap by

68 - David Bednarz

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp2- SM

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 13:53:58

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 01:10 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

7

17

41

15

07

19

76

33

01

29

80

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

Name

Adam Gottlieb

Scott Rettich

Lauren Scarpace

Rick Bartuska

Sandy Satullo

Bobby Sak

Glenn Gehrke

Duane Leinninger

Adam Winfield

Dave Yahn

Fred Scarpace

Hometown

Wilmette IL

Camden OH

Birmingham MI

Barrington IL

Solon OH

Kalamazoo MI

Davisburg MI

Brighton MI

Boca Raton Fl

Erin WI

Plymouth MI

Region

CHI

OVR

DET

CHI

NEO

DET

DET

DET

NOV

Milw

DET

Member_ID

340604

355725

293350

314816_1

341974

232202

330743

336157

417878

135501_1

293349

Make-Model

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm

26:42.506

24:24.822

26:03.688

22:05.047

26:07.013

23:25.355

26:27.706

25:32.820

25:40.018

25:57.983

25:43.237

Laps

11

14

14

8

14

13

15

14

12

14

14

Best Tm

1:28.596

1:28.817

1:29.008

1:30.205

1:30.227

1:30.998

1:31.043

1:31.882

1:33.364

1:33.898

1:34.386

Sponsor

Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/P

Nine Mile Venture

"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"

Crowned Eagle Racing

The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's

Hogback Racing

DonateStuff.com

Green Flag Racing / Elite Autosport

Metropolitan Vision Associates

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 10:11:01 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp3- SRF

Official Qualifying Results

Qualifying started at 9:03:55

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 09:05 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Not classified
DNS

No.
17
7

15
07
76
01
19
33
29
80

41

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

DNS

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

SRF

Name
Scott Rettich
Adam Gottlieb
Rick Bartuska
Sandy Satullo
Glenn Gehrke
Adam Winfield
Bobby Sak
Duane Leinninger
Dave Yahn
Fred Scarpace

Lauren Scarpace

Hometown
Camden OH
Wilmette IL
Barrington IL
Solon OH
Davisburg MI
Boca Raton Fl
Kalamazoo MI
Brighton MI
Erin WI
Plymouth MI

Birmingham MI

Region
OVR
CHI
CHI
NEO
DET
NOV
DET
DET
Milw
DET

DET

Member_ID
355725
340604
314816_1
341974
330743
417878
232202
336157
135501_1
293349

293350

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm
31:21.271
31:26.326
31:44.591
32:10.040
32:17.120
32:23.226
32:33.018
32:51.060
31:23.207
31:49.246

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car W

"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"
Crowned Eagle Racing

DonateStuff.com
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's
Hogback Racing
Green Flag Racing / Elite Autosport
Metropolitan Vision Associates

Nine Mile Venture

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20

Best Tm
1:28.492
1:28.459
1:29.882
1:30.137
1:30.883
1:31.478
1:30.752
1:31.886
1:32.338
1:32.669

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:28.459) for SRF by Adam Gottlieb.

Printed: 5/25/2013 4:39:21 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.055

Avg. Speed

80.371

Best Lap Tm

1:28.459

Best Spd

81.394

Best Lap by

7 - Adam Gottlieb

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp3- SRF

Official Results for Points Race

Race (21 Laps) started at 14:43:57

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 01:55 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

DNF

No.
17
7

15
41
07
01
76
80
29
19

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

DNF

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Scott Rettich
Adam Gottlieb
Rick Bartuska
Lauren Scarpace
Sandy Satullo
Adam Winfield
Glenn Gehrke
Fred Scarpace
Dave Yahn
Bobby Sak

Hometown
Camden OH
Wilmette IL
Barrington IL
Birmingham MI
Solon OH
Boca Raton Fl
Davisburg MI
Plymouth MI
Erin WI
Kalamazoo MI

Region
OVR
CHI
CHI
DET
NEO
NOV
DET
DET
Milw
DET

Member_ID
355725
340604
314816_1
293350
341974
417878
330743
293349
135501_1
232202

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm
20:45.209
20:56.326
21:04.417
21:06.416
21:06.474
21:34.270
21:58.031
22:04.114
20:59.801
7:15.836

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wa

"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"
Nine Mile Venture
Crowned Eagle Racing
DonateStuff.com

Metropolitan Vision Associates
Green Flag Racing / Elite Autosport
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
1

Best Tm
1:27.945
1:28.093
1:29.529
1:29.039
1:29.153
1:31.145
1:30.479
1:33.160
1:31.280
7:15.223

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Does not count for contingency awards.

Printed: 5/26/2013 10:06:24 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.117

Avg. Speed

80.950

Best Lap Tm

1:27.945

Best Spd

81.869

Best Lap by

17 - Scott Rettich

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp3- SRF

Official Qualifying Race Results

Race (14 Laps) started at 9:18:12

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 09:00 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

No.
17
7

15
41
01
19
07
76
29
80

PIC
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Class
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF
SRF

Name
Scott Rettich
Adam Gottlieb
Rick Bartuska
Lauren Scarpace
Adam Winfield
Bobby Sak
Sandy Satullo
Glenn Gehrke
Dave Yahn
Fred Scarpace

Hometown
Camden OH
Wilmette IL
Barrington IL
Birmingham MI
Boca Raton Fl
Kalamazoo MI
Solon OH
Davisburg MI
Erin WI
Plymouth MI

Region
OVR
CHI
CHI
DET
NOV
DET
NEO
DET
Milw
DET

Member_ID
355725
340604
314816_1
293350
417878
232202
341974
330743
135501_1
293349

Make-Model
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF
SCCA Enterprises SRF

Total Tm
31:02.874
31:03.174
31:30.920
31:30.969
32:12.892
32:13.013
32:12.416
32:16.645
31:08.607
31:26.732

Sponsor
Alliance Autosport/Springboro Car Wash/PD

"M /K Industries Mundelien, IL"
Nine Mile Venture
DonateStuff.com
The Pita Pit/The Grotto at Capone's
Crowned Eagle Racing

Green Flag Racing / Elite Autosport
Metropolitan Vision Associates

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20

Best Tm
1:27.663
1:27.778
1:29.157
1:29.219
1:30.164
1:30.387
1:29.935
1:30.284
1:32.062
1:32.926

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Contingency awards based on these race results.
New Track Record (1:27.663) for SRF by Scott Rettich.
#07 SRF loss of two positions per Chief Steward-GCR 6.11.1.

Printed: 5/26/2013 3:59:19 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.300

Avg. Speed

81.165

Best Lap Tm

1:27.663

Best Spd

82.133

Best Lap by

17 - Scott Rettich

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp3- SRF

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 14:40:53

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 01:50 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

No.

63

20

73

71

3

54

19

22

28

5

31

9

12

35

52

81

01

87

4

86

66

2

8

70

44

39

79

7

11

00

88

35

80

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

2

3

4

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

9

10

11

1

12

1

2

2

3

9

13

3

4

14

15

16

5

Class

EP

EP

FP

EP

EP

EP

FP

FP

FP

FP

EP

FP

FP

EP

FP

EP

EP

EP

EP

GTL

EP

HP

HP

GTL

GTL

FP

EP

HP

HP

EP

EP

EP

HP

Name

Joe Moser

Lance Loughman

Kevin Ruck

Jason Albright

Steve Smyczek

Don Bunt

Rob Futcher

Larry Funk

David Strittmatter

Joe Walker

Michael Helm

John Walker

Scott Lunder

Rich Miller

Mason Workman

Fred Albright

David Smith

Ron Olsen

Peter Morton

Joel Hipp

Rich Olsen

Matt Brannon

Aaron Johnson

Bryan Floyd

Robert Bax

Keith Ux

George Olsen

Tim DeRonne

Eric Vickerman

James Malinowski

Rob Hummel

Rich Miller

Dayle Frame

Hometown

Chicago IL

Lake Zurich IL

Delaware OH

Clayton OH

Brookfield WI

Rockford IL

Liberty Township OH

Oberlin OH

Akron OH

Richland MI

Union OH

Richland MI

Mentor OH

Brighton MI

Reynoldsburg OH

Tipp City OH

Fort Lauderdale FL

Barrington IL

Milford MI

Norwalk OH

Barrington IL

Columbus OH

Martinsville IN

Clarion PA

Cincinnati OH

Hobart IN

S. Barrington IL

Southfield MI

Ypsilanti MI

Mundelein IL

McHenry IL

Brighton MI

DeWitt MI

Region

DET

WMR

OVR

WOR

Milw

CHI

WMR

NEO

NEO

OVR

WOR

OVR

NEO

DET

OVR

WOR

FLA

CHI

OVR

NEO

CHI

OVR

IND

CIN

CIN

INR

CHI

OVR

DET

CHI

CHI

DET

WMR

Member_ID

274665

247389

273275

355034

373965

R256375_1

279862

52726

142188

269808_1

385466

350651

249141

270321

223903

76830

223842

262137

229714

336246_1

385858

280617_1

310579

188186

207365

350037

48116

247642

244425_1

453763

431000

270321

259138

Make-Model

Honda Prelude

Datsun 240z

Acura Integra

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Datsun 240z

Lotus Super 7

Honda CRX si

Lancia Scorpion

Lotus Super 7

Toyota MR-2

MG B

Honda Civic

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Caterham 7

Austin Mini

Mazda RX-7

Fiat X 1/9

Triumph Spitfire 1500

Nissan 200SX

Nissan Sentra

MG Midget

Mazda RX-7

Ford Festiva

Austin Healey Sprite

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Austin Sprite Mark II

Total Tm

20:59.837

19:05.890

15:44.132

20:28.298

20:19.771

21:02.006

14:23.319

18:51.286

20:46.925

13:27.775

21:45.055

18:48.175

20:49.169

20:13.311

11:54.390

20:34.127

20:42.421

18:41.478

15:28.617

20:04.493

20:18.922

15:00.588

21:17.599

16:37.841

21:34.136

20:49.799

20:14.710

21:10.489

21:34.219

10:36.868

Laps

9

12

10

13

13

13

9

9

13

8

10

11

13

12

6

12

12

11

9

11

12

8

12

11

9

12

10

11

11

7

4

Best Tm

1:23.054

1:25.619

1:25.918

1:26.494

1:27.063

1:27.122

1:27.432

1:27.683

1:28.098

1:28.475

1:28.532

1:29.135

1:29.142

1:29.487

1:30.116

1:30.861

1:30.984

1:31.321

1:31.363

1:33.189

1:33.468

1:33.653

1:35.600

1:37.867

1:39.637

1:40.259

1:40.579

1:43.083

1:44.344

1:47.545

Sponsor

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing

5:01 Motorsports

Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt

"H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Graphic

Slip Shield

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com

Moto-Tec

Hoosier Tire

Walker Racing

H&H Racing

Walker Racing

Carbotech/HPD

REMSPORT

Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdaspeed

HIPPI Racing

Barrington Performance

Creative Threads

Olsen Engineering

Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

Burntwaffle Enterprises

Olsen Engineering

"Doug, Meredith, and Craig"

"KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad"

JM Financial Planning Group

Hummel Construction

REMSPORT

Dr. Melinda's Many Acts of Kindness

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
#88 EP times disallowed per Chief Steward.

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:37:12 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp4-EP, FP, HP, GTL

Revised Official Qualifying Results

Qualifying started at 9:51:11

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 09:35 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

No.
63
3

71
73
20
31
19
88
54
66
28
12
81
4

87
8

01
2

86
00
44
7

79
11
5

70
80
22
52
35
39
9

PIC
1
2
3
1
4
5
2
6
7
8
3
4
9

10
11
1

12
2
1

13
2
3

14
4
5
3
5

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Class
EP
EP
EP
FP
EP
EP
FP
EP
EP
EP
FP
FP
EP
EP
EP
HP
EP
HP
GTL
EP
GTL
HP
EP
HP
FP
GTL
HP
FP
FP
EP
FP
FP

Name
Joe Moser
Steve Smyczek
Jason Albright
Kevin Ruck
Lance Loughman
Michael Helm
Rob Futcher
Rob Hummel
Don Bunt
Rich Olsen
David Strittmatter
Scott Lunder
Fred Albright
Peter Morton
Ron Olsen
Aaron Johnson
David Smith
Matt Brannon
Joel Hipp
James Malinowski
Robert Bax
Tim DeRonne
George Olsen
Eric Vickerman
Joe Walker
Bryan Floyd
Dayle Frame
Larry Funk
Mason Workman
Rich Miller
Keith Ux
John Walker

Hometown
Chicago IL
Brookfield WI
Clayton OH
Delaware OH
Lake Zurich IL
Union OH
Liberty Township OH
McHenry IL
Rockford IL
Barrington IL
Akron OH
Mentor OH
Tipp City OH
Milford MI
Barrington IL
Martinsville IN
Fort Lauderdale FL
Columbus OH
Norwalk OH
Mundelein IL
Cincinnati OH
Southfield MI
S. Barrington IL
Ypsilanti MI
Richland MI
Clarion PA
DeWitt MI
Oberlin OH
Reynoldsburg OH
Brighton MI
Hobart IN
Richland MI

Region
DET
Milw
WOR
OVR
WMR
WOR
WMR
CHI
CHI
CHI
NEO
NEO
WOR
OVR
CHI
IND
FLA
OVR
NEO
CHI
CIN
OVR
CHI
DET
OVR
CIN
WMR
NEO
OVR
DET
INR
OVR

Member_ID
274665
373965
355034
273275
247389
385466
279862
431000
R256375_1
385858
142188
249141
76830
229714
262137
310579
223842
280617_1
336246_1
453763
207365
247642
48116
244425_1
269808_1
188186
259138
52726
223903
270321
350037
350651

Make-Model
Honda Prelude
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Acura Integra
Datsun 240z
Toyota MR-2
Lotus Super 7
Mazda RX-7
Datsun 240z
Mazda RX-7
Lancia Scorpion
Honda Civic
Mazda RX-7
Caterham 7
Mazda RX-7
Triumph Spitfire 1500
Mazda RX-7
Fiat X 1/9
Austin Mini
Mazda RX-7
Nissan Sentra
Ford Festiva
Mazda RX-7
Austin Healey Sprite
Lotus Super 7
Nissan 200SX
Austin Sprite Mark II
Honda CRX si
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
MG Midget
MG B

Total Tm
29:42.177
30:30.509
30:39.125
30:41.962
30:47.628
29:42.884
29:45.921
30:00.640
30:00.985
30:19.954
30:23.261
30:44.736
30:55.706
31:03.668
31:10.338
29:45.265
29:49.628
30:03.250
30:04.571
31:11.759
30:11.916
30:51.073
31:00.394
30:19.419
29:56.987
19:09.235
18:19.240
14:26.748
12:57.609
6:40.514
8:36.909

Sponsor
Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Ra
Slip Shield
"H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Gr
Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
5:01 Motorsports
H&H Racing

Hummel Construction
NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com
Olsen Engineering
Hoosier Tire
Carbotech/HPD
HIPPI Racing
Creative Threads
Barrington Performance

Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

JM Financial Planning Group

"Doug, Meredith, and Craig"
Olsen Engineering
"KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad"
Walker Racing
Burntwaffle Enterprises
Dr. Melinda's Many Acts of Kindnes
Moto-Tec
Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdaspeed
REMSPORT

Walker Racing

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
14
12
10
9
8
4
4

Best Tm
1:23.889
1:25.855
1:25.899
1:25.722
1:26.709
1:26.700
1:27.421
1:25.789
1:27.926
1:27.321
1:28.134
1:28.217
1:29.273
1:29.083
1:29.655
1:31.583
1:30.014
1:32.682
1:31.402
1:34.788
1:36.745
1:40.060
1:38.536
1:43.861
1:28.049
1:32.872
2:07.338
1:27.885
1:31.414
1:32.461
1:47.022

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Records set for Classes EP, FP, HP, GTL

Printed: 5/25/2013 6:26:08 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

48.332

Avg. Speed

84.840

Best Lap Tm

1:23.889

Best Spd

85.828

Best Lap by

63 - Joe Moser

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp4-EP, FP, HP, GTL

Revised Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 15:25:50

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 02:35 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
63
20
71
88
73
19
54
28
12
4

86
70
2

81
00
44
7

79
31
11
8

66

3
22
5

87
52
35
80
9

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
2
5
3
4
6
1
2
1
7
8
3
2
9

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
EP
EP
EP
EP
FP
FP
EP
FP
FP
EP
GTL
GTL
HP
EP
EP
GTL
HP
EP
EP
HP
HP
EP

EP
FP
FP
EP
FP
EP
HP
FP

Name
Joe Moser
Lance Loughman
Jason Albright
Rob Hummel
Kevin Ruck
Rob Futcher
Don Bunt
David Strittmatter
Scott Lunder
Peter Morton
Joel Hipp
Bryan Floyd
Matt Brannon
Fred Albright
James Malinowski
Robert Bax
Tim DeRonne
George Olsen
Michael Helm
Eric Vickerman
Aaron Johnson
Rich Olsen

Steve Smyczek
Larry Funk
Joe Walker
Ron Olsen
Mason Workman
Rich Miller
Dayle Frame
John Walker

Hometown
Chicago IL
Lake Zurich IL
Clayton OH
McHenry IL
Delaware OH
Liberty Township OH
Rockford IL
Akron OH
Mentor OH
Milford MI
Norwalk OH
Clarion PA
Columbus OH
Tipp City OH
Mundelein IL
Cincinnati OH
Southfield MI
S. Barrington IL
Union OH
Ypsilanti MI
Martinsville IN
Barrington IL

Brookfield WI
Oberlin OH
Richland MI
Barrington IL
Reynoldsburg OH
Brighton MI
DeWitt MI
Richland MI

Region
DET
WMR
WOR
CHI
OVR
WMR
CHI
NEO
NEO
OVR
NEO
CIN
OVR
WOR
CHI
CIN
OVR
CHI
WOR
DET
IND
CHI

Milw
NEO
OVR
CHI
OVR
DET
WMR
OVR

Member_ID
274665
247389
355034
431000
273275
279862
R256375_1
142188
249141
229714
336246_1
188186
280617_1
76830
453763
207365
247642
48116
385466
244425_1
310579
385858

373965
52726
269808_1
262137
223903
270321
259138
350651

Make-Model
Honda Prelude
Datsun 240z
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Acura Integra
Lotus Super 7
Datsun 240z
Lancia Scorpion
Honda Civic
Caterham 7
Austin Mini
Nissan 200SX
Fiat X 1/9
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Nissan Sentra
Ford Festiva
Mazda RX-7
Toyota MR-2
Austin Healey Sprite
Triumph Spitfire 1500
Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7
Honda CRX si
Lotus Super 7
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Austin Sprite Mark II
MG B

Total Tm
19:26.708
20:06.229
20:09.780
20:10.604
20:31.577
20:36.125
20:44.826
20:49.352
19:27.181
19:35.005
20:05.753
20:12.439
20:24.853
21:00.690
19:28.942
20:01.160
20:27.153
17:06.051
9:28.881

10:44.564
11:43.144
1:34.381

Sponsor
Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racin
5:01 Motorsports
"H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Graph
Hummel Construction
Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com
Hoosier Tire
Carbotech/HPD
Creative Threads

Burntwaffle Enterprises
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto
HIPPI Racing
JM Financial Planning Group

"Doug, Meredith, and Craig"
Olsen Engineering
H&H Racing
"KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad"

Olsen Engineering

Slip Shield
Moto-Tec
Walker Racing
Barrington Performance
Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdaspeed
REMSPORT
Dr. Melinda's Many Acts of Kindness
Walker Racing

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
10
6
6
6
1

Best Tm
1:22.464
1:25.174
1:25.506
1:24.866
1:25.115
1:26.237
1:26.282
1:27.214
1:27.490
1:27.967
1:30.401
1:30.497
1:32.343
1:33.158
1:33.893
1:37.593
1:40.080
1:36.835
1:27.088
1:39.671
1:31.516
1:33.568

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Does not count for contingency awards.

Printed: 5/26/2013 10:33:17 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

39.521

Avg. Speed

86.397

Best Lap Tm

1:22.464

Best Spd

87.311

Best Lap by

63 - Joe Moser

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp4-EP, FP, HP, GTL

Official Qualifying Race Results

Race (14 Laps) started at 9:52:50

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 09:30 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

DNF
DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
63
20
3

88
73
54
19
12
4

66
2
8

52
86
81
70
87
44
79
7

28
71
5

11

00
31
9

80
35
22

PIC
1
2
3
4
1
5
2
3
6
7
1
2
4
1
8
2
9
3

10
3
5

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
EP
EP
EP
EP
FP
EP
FP
FP
EP
EP
HP
HP
FP
GTL
EP
GTL
EP
GTL
EP
HP
FP
EP
FP
HP

EP
EP
FP
HP
EP
FP

Name
Joe Moser
Lance Loughman
Steve Smyczek
Rob Hummel
Kevin Ruck
Don Bunt
Rob Futcher
Scott Lunder
Peter Morton
Rich Olsen
Matt Brannon
Aaron Johnson
Mason Workman
Joel Hipp
Fred Albright
Bryan Floyd
Ron Olsen
Robert Bax
George Olsen
Tim DeRonne
David Strittmatter
Jason Albright
Joe Walker
Eric Vickerman

James Malinowski
Michael Helm
John Walker
Dayle Frame
Rich Miller
Larry Funk

Hometown
Chicago IL
Lake Zurich IL
Brookfield WI
McHenry IL
Delaware OH
Rockford IL
Liberty Township OH
Mentor OH
Milford MI
Barrington IL
Columbus OH
Martinsville IN
Reynoldsburg OH
Norwalk OH
Tipp City OH
Clarion PA
Barrington IL
Cincinnati OH
S. Barrington IL
Southfield MI
Akron OH
Clayton OH
Richland MI
Ypsilanti MI

Mundelein IL
Union OH
Richland MI
DeWitt MI
Brighton MI
Oberlin OH

Region
DET
WMR
Milw
CHI
OVR
CHI
WMR
NEO
OVR
CHI
OVR
IND
OVR
NEO
WOR
CIN
CHI
CIN
CHI
OVR
NEO
WOR
OVR
DET

CHI
WOR
OVR
WMR
DET
NEO

Member_ID
274665
247389
373965
431000
273275
R256375_1
279862
249141
229714
385858
280617_1
310579
223903
336246_1
76830
188186
262137
207365
48116
247642
142188
355034
269808_1
244425_1

453763
385466
350651
259138
270321
52726

Make-Model
Honda Prelude
Datsun 240z
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX-7
Acura Integra
Datsun 240z
Lotus Super 7
Honda Civic
Caterham 7
Mazda RX-7
Fiat X 1/9
Triumph Spitfire 1500
Mazda Miata
Austin Mini
Mazda RX-7
Nissan 200SX
Mazda RX-7
Nissan Sentra
Mazda RX-7
Ford Festiva
Lancia Scorpion
Mazda RX-7
Lotus Super 7
Austin Healey Sprite

Mazda RX-7
Toyota MR-2
MG B
Austin Sprite Mark II
Mazda RX-7
Honda CRX si

Total Tm
29:54.228
30:19.857
30:20.072
30:24.236
30:33.547
30:56.270
31:08.467
31:11.140
29:57.657
30:10.894
30:52.197
31:08.317
31:10.697
30:06.482
30:36.430
31:12.704
27:09.124
30:09.780
30:23.854
31:30.057
23:47.406
13:39.025
7:43.515
8:56.150

Sponsor
Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racin
5:01 Motorsports
Slip Shield
Hummel Construction
Hoosier/Honda/Cobalt
NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com

Carbotech/HPD
Creative Threads
Olsen Engineering
Midwest-Bayless Italian Auto

Planet Miata/Hoosier/Mazdaspeed

HIPPI Racing
Burntwaffle Enterprises
Barrington Performance

Olsen Engineering
Doug, Meredith, and Craig
Hoosier Tire
H.I.P.P.I. RACING, Design Fuel Graphi
Walker Racing
KIM, Ty, Kasey, Mom and Dad

JM Financial Planning Group
H&H Racing
Walker Racing
Dr. Melinda's Many Acts of Kindness
REMSPORT
Moto-Tec

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18
18
16
9
5
5

Best Tm
1:24.198
1:24.084
1:24.145
1:25.452
1:25.316
1:25.587
1:26.040
1:27.288
1:27.192
1:27.875
1:30.757
1:29.817
1:30.258
1:30.623
1:34.267
1:32.605
1:28.657
1:38.163
1:38.578
1:40.501
1:27.182
1:28.017
1:28.278
1:42.980

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Contingency awards based on these race results.
New Track Record (1:30.623) for GTL by Joel Hipp.
New Track Record (1:29.817) for HP by Aaron Johnson.
New Track Record (1:25.316) for FP by Kevin Ruck.

Printed: 5/29/2013 9:22:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

25.629

Avg. Speed

84.270

Best Lap Tm

1:24.084

Best Spd

85.629

Best Lap by

20 - Lance Loughman

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp4-EP, FP, HP, GTL

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 15:28:57

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 02:30 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

52

37

62

24

33

79

6

76

11

82a

38

73

5

71

57

15

86

60

82b

28

46

08

48

41

59

74

84

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

4

3

3

4

1

5

4

6

5

7

3

2

3

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Class

T1

T1

GT1

AS

T2

GT3

T2

GT3

AS

T1

T1

AS

T2

AS

GT2

AS

T2

AS

T2

AS

GT3

GT1

GT1

T2

AS

AS

T1

Name

John M Buttermore

Danny Kellermeyer

Dick Greer

Andy McDermid

Todd Napieralski

Paul Young

Gary Mason

Mike Cyphert

David Venhaus

Norman Betts

Robert Pfeffer

Scott Sanda

William Moore

Mark Muddiman

Butch Kummer

Stephen Hynes

Joel Hipp

Matt Regan

Norman Betts

Scott Schweitzer

David Dobry

Stephen Scannell

Al Gaudino

Sean Conely

Greg Socha

Tom Sloe

James Bambard

Hometown

Wixom MI

Ortonville MI

Columbus OH

Howell MI

Chelsea MI

Commerce Township MI

Waterford MI

Twinsburg OH

West Allis WI

Ann Arbor MI

402

Western Springs IL

Chagrin Falls OH

Belleville MI

Woodstock GA

White Lake MI

Norwalk OH

Addison IL

Ann Arbor MI

Lake Orion MI

Plymouth MI

Royal Oak MI

North Royalton OH

Brighton MI

Richland MI

Newbury OH

Lake Orion MI

Region

DET

DET

WMR

Milw

DET

DET

DET

NEO

Milw

DET

IND

CHI

NEO

DET

Atl

SVR

NEO

CHI

DET

DET

DET

DET

NEO

WMR

WMR

NEO

DET

Member_ID

315948

153686

96751

137606

399680

110624

331482

65827

278795

369936

1

215450_1

240488_1

110825

76908

278867

336246_1

260925

369936

271977

110908

87109

106009

455044

444583

280767

367495

Make-Model

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Ford Probe

Porsche 996

Toyota Celica

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette

Chevrolet Corvette

Cadillac CTSV

Pontiac Solstice

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Monte Cuerv

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Ford Mustang

Eagle Talon

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Chevrolet Corvette

Pontiac Solstice

Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Corvette

Total Tm

24:01.018

20:27.362

23:44.397

18:00.031

15:27.540

19:25.361

15:07.715

23:30.470

21:35.922

10:59.205

21:19.697

19:50.253

19:13.720

21:09.120

12:14.095

14:23.281

24:21.299

20:12.449

23:53.098

24:06.669

17:36.708

22:15.354

23:30.058

Laps

14

14

14

12

3

10

9

15

13

7

14

12

13

12

7

9

13

11

6

14

9

12

11

Best Tm

1:19.516

1:21.032

1:21.471

1:21.540

1:21.814

1:22.475

1:22.898

1:23.370

1:23.824

1:23.983

1:24.866

1:24.906

1:25.019

1:25.290

1:25.643

1:25.725

1:28.052

1:28.384

1:29.795

1:33.744

1:34.459

1:39.739

1:45.274

Sponsor

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech

"Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick"

Wendys

WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Shock

Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Perf/SKF

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

Braid Wheels

Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Goodyear

CSR Bobcat Illumination Optics Axis R/C

Total Performance Race

Pace Air Freight

Tro Manufacturing

"Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mom "

BK Racing

Heat Treating Services

CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing

"Total Performance Racing, Hoosier, DIY

KMS Autosport

Dryer Vent Wizard

Leon & Lulu

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil

"Conely Auto, NexGen Synthetics, Motow

Hutter Racing Eng/Hoosier/Russell Auto 

RBL Products

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 11:39:14 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp5-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1,T2,AS

Official Qualifying Results

Qualifying started at 10:16:13

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 10:05 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

No.
52
37
62
33
76
6

24
11
57
38
5

15
73
71
82
60
28
86
48
46
08
79

82b

PIC
1
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
3
3
3
4
5
4
6
7
4
2
2
3
3
5

Class
T1
T1
GT1
T2
GT3
T2
AS
AS
GT2
T1
T2
AS
AS
AS
T1
AS
AS
T2
GT1
GT3
GT1
GT3
T2

Name
John M Buttermore
Danny Kellermeyer
Dick Greer
Todd Napieralski
Mike Cyphert
Gary Mason
Andy McDermid
David Venhaus
Butch Kummer
Robert Pfeffer
William Moore
Stephen Hynes
Scott Sanda
Mark Muddiman
Norman Betts
Matt Regan
Scott Schweitzer
Joel Hipp
Al Gaudino
David Dobry
Stephen Scannell
Paul Young
Norman Betts

Hometown
Wixom MI
Ortonville MI
Columbus OH
Chelsea MI
Twinsburg OH
Waterford MI
Howell MI
West Allis WI
Woodstock GA
402
Chagrin Falls OH
White Lake MI
Western Springs IL
Belleville MI
Ann Arbor MI
Addison IL
Lake Orion MI
Norwalk OH
North Royalton OH
Plymouth MI
Royal Oak MI
Commerce Township M
Ann Arbor MI

Region
DET
DET
WMR
DET
NEO
DET
Milw
Milw
Atl
IND
NEO
SVR
CHI
DET
DET
CHI
DET
NEO
NEO
DET
DET
DET
DET

Member_ID
315948
153686
96751
399680
65827
331482
137606
278795
76908
1
240488_1
278867
215450_1
110825
369936
260925
271977
336246_1
106009
110908
87109
110624
369936

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Toyota Celica
Porsche 996
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Monte Cuerv
Chevrolet Corvette
Pontiac Solstice
Ford Mustang
Cadillac CTSV
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Eagle Talon
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Ford Probe
Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Total Tm
28:22.764
29:10.147
29:26.862
29:33.592
29:34.767
29:36.088
29:41.656
29:47.898
28:29.833
28:35.781
28:38.207
28:53.368
28:55.716
29:27.155
29:31.799
29:48.159
28:26.836
28:54.024
28:31.113
21:54.785
29:02.964
12:30.494

Sponsor
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
"Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick"
Wendys
Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Per
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Good
Braid Wheels
WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A 
CSR Bobcat Illumination Optics Axi
BK Racing
Pace Air Freight
"Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mom "
Heat Treating Services
Tro Manufacturing

Total Performance Race
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing
KMS Autosport

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil
Dryer Vent Wizard
Leon & Lulu
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
"Total Performance Racing, Hoosie

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
17
14
13
9

Best Tm
1:19.669
1:20.981
1:19.492
1:22.478
1:22.014
1:23.076
1:21.648
1:23.639
1:22.845
1:23.689
1:24.491
1:25.129
1:25.405
1:26.255
1:23.599
1:27.578
1:27.340
1:27.827
1:36.454
1:30.942
1:39.084
1:21.696

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Records set for Classes GT1,GT2, GT3, T1, T2, AS

Printed: 5/25/2013 6:27:30 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

47.383

Avg. Speed

88.797

Best Lap Tm

1:19.492

Best Spd

90.575

Best Lap by

62 - Dick Greer

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp5-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1,T2,AS

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 16:14:28

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 03:15 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
52
24
33
76
82
6

11
38
5

73
15
62
28
71
86
48
60
37
08

79
57
46

82b

PIC
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
3
3
3
4
1
5
6
4
2
7
4
3

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
T1
AS
T2
GT3
T1
T2
AS
T1
T2
AS
AS
GT1
AS
AS
T2
GT1
AS
T1
GT1

GT3
GT2
GT3
T2

Name
John M Buttermore
Andy McDermid
Todd Napieralski
Mike Cyphert
Norman Betts
Gary Mason
David Venhaus
Robert Pfeffer
William Moore
Scott Sanda
Stephen Hynes
Dick Greer
Scott Schweitzer
Mark Muddiman
Joel Hipp
Al Gaudino
Matt Regan
Danny Kellermeyer
Stephen Scannell

Paul Young
Butch Kummer
David Dobry
Norman Betts

Hometown
Wixom MI
Howell MI
Chelsea MI
Twinsburg OH
Ann Arbor MI
Waterford MI
West Allis WI
402
Chagrin Falls OH
Western Springs IL
White Lake MI
Columbus OH
Lake Orion MI
Belleville MI
Norwalk OH
North Royalton OH
Addison IL
Ortonville MI
Royal Oak MI

Commerce Township
Woodstock GA
Plymouth MI
Ann Arbor MI

Region
DET
Milw
DET
NEO
DET
DET
Milw
IND
NEO
CHI
SVR
WMR
DET
DET
NEO
NEO
CHI
DET
DET

DET
Atl
DET
DET

Member_ID
315948
137606
399680
65827
369936
331482
278795
1
240488_1
215450_1
278867
96751
271977
110825
336246_1
106009
260925
153686
87109

110624
76908
110908
369936

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Toyota Celica
Chevrolet Corvette
Porsche 996
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Pontiac Solstice
Cadillac CTSV
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Camaro SS

Ford Probe
Chevrolet Monte Cuervo
Eagle Talon
Chevrolet Corvette Z06

Total Tm
18:42.569
19:12.990
19:39.032
19:39.854
19:44.910
19:46.678
19:48.085
19:55.441
19:57.331
20:04.032
20:06.059
18:59.065
19:02.800
19:31.942
19:51.019
19:07.270
14:53.731
12:21.752
14:02.430

Sponsor
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A Sho
Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Perf/SK
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Goodyea
Total Performance Race
Braid Wheels
CSR Bobcat Illumination Optics Axis R
Pace Air Freight
Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mom
Tro Manufacturing
Heat Treating Services
Wendys
KMS Autosport

Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing
Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick
Leon & Lulu

Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
BK Racing
Dryer Vent Wizard
Total Performance Racing, Hoosier, DI

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
12
10
9
7

Best Tm
1:18.481
1:20.409
1:21.590
1:21.785
1:22.283
1:23.032
1:22.689
1:23.796
1:23.820
1:23.938
1:24.346
1:21.329
1:25.569
1:26.100
1:26.573
1:25.953
1:27.276
1:20.398
1:31.642

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Does not count for contingency awards.
New Track Record (1:18.481) for T1 by John M Buttermore.
New Track Record (1:20.409) for AS by Andy McDermid.
New Track Record (1:21.590) for T2 by Todd Napieralski.

Printed: 5/31/2013 7:09:18 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

30.421

Avg. Speed

89.794

Best Lap Tm

1:18.481

Best Spd

91.742

Best Lap by

52 - John M Buttermore

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp5-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1,T2,AS

Official Qualifying Race Results

Race (14 Laps) started at 10:29:59

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 10:00 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

DNF
DNF

Not classified
DNS
DNS
DNS

No.
52
24
33
6

76
11
38
5

73
28
71
86
62
48
37
82
79

15
60
08

PIC
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
3
3
4
5
4
1
2
3

DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS
DNS

Class
T1
AS
T2
T2
GT3
AS
T1
T2
AS
AS
AS
T2
GT1
GT1
T1
T1
GT3

AS
AS
GT1

Name
John M Buttermore
Andy McDermid
Todd Napieralski
Gary Mason
Mike Cyphert
David Venhaus
Robert Pfeffer
William Moore
Scott Sanda
Scott Schweitzer
Mark Muddiman
Joel Hipp
Dick Greer
Al Gaudino
Danny Kellermeyer
Norman Betts
Paul Young

Stephen Hynes
Matt Regan
Stephen Scannell

Hometown
Wixom MI
Howell MI
Chelsea MI
Waterford MI
Twinsburg OH
West Allis WI
402
Chagrin Falls OH
Western Springs IL
Lake Orion MI
Belleville MI
Norwalk OH
Columbus OH
North Royalton OH
Ortonville MI
Ann Arbor MI
Commerce Township MI

White Lake MI
Addison IL
Royal Oak MI

Region
DET
Milw
DET
DET
NEO
Milw
IND
NEO
CHI
DET
DET
NEO
WMR
NEO
DET
DET
DET

SVR
CHI
DET

Member_ID
315948
137606
399680
331482
65827
278795
1
240488_1
215450_1
271977
110825
336246_1
96751
106009
153686
369936
110624

278867
260925
87109

Make-Model
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro SS
Porsche 996
Toyota Celica
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Pontiac Solstice
Cadillac CTSV
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Chevrolet Corvette
Ford Probe

Ford Mustang
Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro SS

Total Tm
30:48.249
31:20.391
31:35.639
31:36.314
31:37.426
31:54.122
32:02.922
32:03.702
30:51.619
31:16.636
31:20.640
31:27.949
31:29.262
30:59.961
21:12.414
13:37.816
1:39.648

Sponsor
Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech
WeatherTech/Felice Perf Eng/T&A S
Chevrolet Perf/TPR/BackStreet Perf/
Braid Wheels
Toyota Mtsprts/TRD/RedLine/Goodye
CSR Bobcat Illumination Optics Axis 
Pace Air Freight
"Msports, Swift, Backstreet, Mom "
Tro Manufacturing
KMS Autosport

Wendys
Delt Star Inc. / Amsoil
"Corvette Central, Hawk, Matick"
Total Performance Race
Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire

Heat Treating Services
CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing
Leon & Lulu

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
18
12
7
1

Best Tm
1:18.745
1:21.264
1:22.331
1:22.211
1:21.401
1:23.201
1:23.121
1:23.788
1:24.197
1:25.676
1:25.740
1:26.003
1:23.471
1:30.402
1:20.889
1:22.231
1:35.326

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Contingency awards based on these race results.
New Track Record (1:21.401) for GT3 by Mike Cyphert.
#62 transponder working intermittently with manual inserts.

Printed: 5/26/2013 5:32:56 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

32.142

Avg. Speed

77.912

Best Lap Tm

1:18.745

Best Spd

91.434

Best Lap by

52 - John M Buttermore

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp5-GT1,GT2,GT3,T1,T2,AS

Official Points Race Results

Race started at 16:20:48

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 03:10 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

14

79

95

16

25

07

73

99

32

93

35

4

88

13

91

00

08

20

PIC

1

1

2

3

1

2

2

3

1

2

4

5

3

6

7

4

8

3

Class

STU

T3

T3

T3

STL

STU

STL

STL

T4

T4

STL

STL

T4

STL

STL

T4

STL

STU

Name

Charles Tobel

Luke Wilwert

Kevin Boehm

Mike Kramer

Andrew Salzano

Tim Anastopoulos

Bruce Andersen

Kyle M. Webb

Ralph Porter

Greg Vandersluis

Frank Todaro

Randy Shaw

Michael Dalton

Richard Schoonover

Tom Lamb

Keith Jones

Pete Anastopoulos

Mark Crellin

Hometown

New Hudson MI

Marysville OH

Marysville OH

Lewisburg TN

Marysville OH

Kenosha WI

Sarasota FL

Centerville OH

Kokomo IN

North Olmsted OH

Dublin OH

Bloomfield Hills MI

Skokie IL

Highland MI

Caledonia MI

Lorain OH

Kenosh WI

Springfield OH

Region

DET

OVR

OVR

TEN

OVR

CHI

CHI

WOR

IND

NEO

OVR

DET

CHI

DET

FWR

NEO

Milw

OVR

Member_ID

300096

419266

452583

260363_01

434100

271774_1

403471

424295

98876

332436

415498

434742

260571

438070

115807_1

190311

413159

250080

Make-Model

Pontiac Solstice

Honda S2000 CR

Honda S2000 CR

Saturn ION Red Line

Honda Civic Si

BMW 325IS

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

BMW Z4

Ford Mustang

Mazda Spec Miata

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Solstice

Mazda RX-7

Honda CRX Si

Mazda Miata

 VW Sciroco

Nissan 200 SE.R

Total Tm

10:46.007

25:20.925

25:34.219

25:13.276

24:30.429

25:46.578

20:42.837

19:27.284

15:40.217

19:20.575

25:47.457

24:52.410

25:33.369

16:10.757

24:59.556

14:07.753

Laps

6

17

17

17

16

14

16

11

11

9

11

15

15

15

9

14

7

Best Tm

1:24.714

1:25.889

1:25.920

1:29.000

1:29.062

1:29.635

1:30.528

1:30.727

1:30.748

1:30.757

1:31.687

1:33.289

1:35.238

1:37.809

1:38.065

1:41.214

1:43.673

Sponsor

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.

"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Researc

"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Researc

BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/VetteSport

HART/BFGoodrich/HPD

Anastos Motors

Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racing

Dryer & Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire

Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Vand

TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing

Auto Europe/Angry Sheep

Norfolk Medical

Patti Engineering

www.100-speed.com; www.ef-honda.com

Storage A Go Go

Anastos Motors

Nissan / C&E Auto/ Crellin Plumbing

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 12:14:50 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp6-STU,STL,T3,T4,B-Spec

Official Qualifying Results

Qualifying started at 10:53:33

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 10:35 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

No.
14
95
79
07
25
93
73
32
99
35
4

13
88
91
00
08
16

PIC
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
2
3
4
5
6
3
7
4
8
3

Class
STU
T3
T3
STU
STL
T4
STL
T4
STL
STL
STL
STL
T4
STL
T4
STL
T3

Name
Charles Tobel
Kevin Boehm
Luke Wilwert
Tim Anastopoulos
Andrew Salzano
Greg Vandersluis
Bruce Andersen
Ralph Porter
Kyle M. Webb
Frank Todaro
Randy Shaw
Richard Schoonover
Michael Dalton
Tom Lamb
Keith Jones
Pete Anastopoulos
Mike Kramer

Hometown
New Hudson MI
Marysville OH
Marysville OH
Kenosha WI
Marysville OH
North Olmsted OH
Sarasota FL
Kokomo IN
Centerville OH
Dublin OH
Bloomfield Hills MI
Highland MI
Skokie IL
Caledonia MI
Lorain OH
Kenosh WI
Lewisburg TN

Region
DET
OVR
OVR
CHI
OVR
NEO
CHI
IND
WOR
OVR
DET
DET
CHI
FWR
NEO
Milw
TEN

Member_ID
300096
452583
419266
271774_1
434100
332436
403471
98876
424295
415498
434742
438070
260571
115807_1
190311
413159
260363_01

Make-Model
Pontiac Solstice
Honda S2000 CR
Honda S2000 CR
BMW 325IS
Honda Civic Si
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4
Mazda Miata
Mazda Spec Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX-7
Pontiac Solstice
Honda CRX Si
Mazda Miata
 VW Sciroco
Saturn ION Red Line

Total Tm
29:59.207
30:16.356
30:38.079
30:10.547
30:15.720
30:25.855
30:33.590
30:35.118
30:47.494
31:18.585
31:21.287
30:35.465
31:09.981
31:24.836
30:44.872
31:10.863
25:00.256

Sponsor
Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda R
"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda R
Anastos Motors
HART/BFGoodrich/HPD
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racin
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Ra
Dryer & Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tir
Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street R
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
Auto Europe/Angry Sheep
Patti Engineering
Norfolk Medical
www.100-speed.com; www.ef-hond
Storage A Go Go
Anastos Motors
BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/VetteS

Laps
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
13

Best Tm
1:24.310
1:25.147
1:24.824
1:28.982
1:29.012
1:29.654
1:30.297
1:30.674
1:30.261
1:32.498
1:32.732
1:34.036
1:34.545
1:37.502
1:39.346
1:40.942
1:30.606

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Records set for Classes STU, STL, T3, T4, B-Spec

Printed: 5/25/2013 6:49:42 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

17.149

Avg. Speed

84.037

Best Lap Tm

1:24.310

Best Spd

85.399

Best Lap by

14 - Charles Tobel

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp6-STU,STL,T3,T4,B-Spec

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 17:00:16

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 03:55 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Not classified
DNS
DNS

No.
14
79
95
07
25
93
73
99
4

35
32
13
88
08
16

91
00

PIC
1
1
2
2
1
1
2
3
4
5
2
6
3
7
3

DNS
DNS

Class
STU
T3
T3
STU
STL
T4
STL
STL
STL
STL
T4
STL
T4
STL
T3

STL
T4

Name
Charles Tobel
Luke Wilwert
Kevin Boehm
Tim Anastopoulos
Andrew Salzano
Greg Vandersluis
Bruce Andersen
Kyle M. Webb
Randy Shaw
Frank Todaro
Ralph Porter
Richard Schoonover
Michael Dalton
Pete Anastopoulos
Mike Kramer

Tom Lamb
Keith Jones

Hometown
New Hudson MI
Marysville OH
Marysville OH
Kenosha WI
Marysville OH
North Olmsted OH
Sarasota FL
Centerville OH
Bloomfield Hills MI
Dublin OH
Kokomo IN
Highland MI
Skokie IL
Kenosh WI
Lewisburg TN

Caledonia MI
Lorain OH

Region
DET
OVR
OVR
CHI
OVR
NEO
CHI
WOR
DET
OVR
IND
DET
CHI
Milw
TEN

FWR
NEO

Member_ID
300096
419266
452583
271774_1
434100
332436
403471
424295
434742
415498
98876
438070
260571
413159
260363_01

115807_1
190311

Make-Model
Pontiac Solstice
Honda S2000 CR
Honda S2000 CR
BMW 325IS
Honda Civic Si
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Spec Miata
BMW Z4
Mazda RX-7
Pontiac Solstice
 VW Sciroco
Saturn ION Red Line

Honda CRX Si
Mazda Miata

Total Tm
19:50.974
19:57.053
19:59.885
20:57.551
20:57.552
21:06.945
21:07.814
20:04.073
20:07.896
20:14.564
20:42.661
21:04.464
21:04.627
15:36.749
21:17.751

Sponsor
Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Rese
"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Rese
Anastos Motors
HART/BFGoodrich/HPD
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/Va
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Racing
Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Rac
Auto Europe/Angry Sheep
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
Dryer & Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire
Patti Engineering
Norfolk Medical
Anastos Motors
BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/VetteSpor

www.100-speed.com; www.ef-honda.co
Storage A Go Go

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
9
7

Best Tm
1:24.362
1:24.367
1:24.603
1:27.993
1:28.235
1:29.665
1:29.754
1:31.464
1:31.391
1:32.132
1:30.793
1:35.258
1:31.266
1:38.959
1:27.779

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Does not count for contingency awards.
New Track Record (1:28.235) for STL by Andrew Salzano.
New Track Record (1:24.367) for T3 by Luke Wilwert.

Printed: 5/26/2013 11:41:57 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

6.079

Avg. Speed

84.637

Best Lap Tm

1:24.362

Best Spd

85.346

Best Lap by

14 - Charles Tobel

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp6-STU,STL,T3,T4,B-Spec

Official Qualifying Race Results

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:03:13

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 10:30 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

No.
14
95
79
25
07
16
73
93
99
4

32
13
35
88
91
08
00

PIC
1
1
2
1
2
3
2
1
3
4
2
5
6
3
7
8
4

Class
STU
T3
T3
STL
STU
T3
STL
T4
STL
STL
T4
STL
STL
T4
STL
STL
T4

Name
Charles Tobel
Kevin Boehm
Luke Wilwert
Andrew Salzano
Tim Anastopoulos
Mike Kramer
Bruce Andersen
Greg Vandersluis
Kyle M. Webb
Randy Shaw
Ralph Porter
Richard Schoonover
Frank Todaro
Michael Dalton
Tom Lamb
Pete Anastopoulos
Keith Jones

Hometown
New Hudson MI
Marysville OH
Marysville OH
Marysville OH
Kenosha WI
Lewisburg TN
Sarasota FL
North Olmsted OH
Centerville OH
Bloomfield Hills MI
Kokomo IN
Highland MI
Dublin OH
Skokie IL
Caledonia MI
Kenosh WI
Lorain OH

Region
DET
OVR
OVR
OVR
CHI
TEN
CHI
NEO
WOR
DET
IND
DET
OVR
CHI
FWR
Milw
NEO

Member_ID
300096
452583
419266
434100
271774_1
260363_01
403471
332436
424295
434742
98876
438070
415498
260571
115807_1
413159
190311

Make-Model
Pontiac Solstice
Honda S2000 CR
Honda S2000 CR
Honda Civic Si
BMW 325IS
Saturn ION Red Line
Mazda Miata
Ford Mustang
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4
Mazda RX-7
Mazda Spec Miata
Pontiac Solstice
Honda CRX Si
 VW Sciroco
Mazda Miata

Total Tm
29:54.338
29:54.425
30:19.336
31:03.197
31:06.123
30:08.753
30:19.139
30:29.269
30:45.540
30:49.937
31:17.769
30:31.349
30:37.396
31:22.182
29:55.191
30:00.013
30:27.727

Sponsor
Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co.
"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Re
"BFGoodrich, HPD, Team Honda Re
HART/BFGoodrich/HPD
Anastos Motors
BFGoodrich Tires/Carbotech/VetteSp
Senson Racing Grp/Autotechnik Rac
Carbotech/BFGoodrich/Ford Racing/
Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Ra
Auto Europe/Angry Sheep
Dryer & Reinbold BMW/Hoosier Tire
Patti Engineering
TnT Racing; EastStreet Racing
Norfolk Medical
www.100-speed.com; www.ef-honda
Anastos Motors
Storage A Go Go

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
18
18
18

Best Tm
1:24.051
1:24.625
1:24.334
1:27.646
1:27.664
1:28.626
1:29.934
1:30.537
1:30.417
1:31.302
1:32.124
1:32.473
1:31.609
1:34.954
1:37.602
1:37.278
1:38.803

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Contingency awards based on these race results.
New Track Record (1:27.646) for STL by Andrew Salzano.
New Track Record (1:24.334) for T3 by Luke Wilwert.
New Track Record (1:24.051) for STU by Charles Tobel.

Printed: 5/26/2013 6:08:22 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.087

Avg. Speed

84.265

Best Lap Tm

1:24.051

Best Spd

85.662

Best Lap by

14 - Charles Tobel

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp6-STU,STL,T3,T4,B-Spec

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 17:07:32

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 03:50 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

No.

3

20

7

27

10

88

31

8

91

56

69

25

70

26

12

98

74

11

71

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

5

6

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

5

Class

F5

FF

F5

FF

FF

F5

FF

FF

FF

F5

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

Name

Steven Thompson

Russell Ruedisueli

Kris Larsen

Phil Kingham

David Harmison

Katie Lapham

Jason Byers

Jacob Carpenter

Mark Davison

David Lapham

Charles McCormick

Andrew Abbott

Kerry Bowman

Brandon Abbott

Guy Bellingham

David Satterley

Stuart Delaney

Jeff Pontius

Charlie Schlismann

Hometown

Royal Oak MI

Rochester MI

Kewaunee WI

Dexter MI

Milan MI

White Lake MI

Livonia MI

Howell MI

Oakland MI

Irvington NY

Clarkston MI

Livonia MI

Livonia MI

Livonia MI

Brantford ON

Belleville MI

Plymouth MI

Milford MI

Homewood IL

Region

DET

DET

Milw

DET

DET

NYR

Milw

DET

DET

NYR

DET

DET

DET

DET

NEO

DET

DET

SBR

INR

Member_ID

453368

117985_1

263131

196239

112736_1

85667_3

219752_1

414124

24571

85667_1

341894

373614

353299

315309

351519

299809

61294_1

274746

286132_1

Make-Model

T&R Fabricating TR1

VanDiemen RF-99

Scorpion KRL07

Zink Z-10C

Royale RP-21

Invader QRE

Crossle 31F

Van Diemen RF93

Swift DB-1

QRE Invader QC-1

Vortec CM1

Vector AM-1

Caracal D

Vector AM-1

BRD AFV02

Protoform P2

Adam J

Citation 99V

KBS Ramblebee Mk 7

Total Tm

21:38.376

17:57.913

21:53.872

20:18.754

20:09.670

20:41.226

24:27.918

21:46.829

20:24.369

13:21.167

24:41.628

24:47.785

24:45.204

24:32.975

19:56.016

22:10.425

22:48.635

Laps

14

12

14

14

13

13

15

14

13

8

12

14

15

15

12

13

13

Best Tm

1:21.204

1:21.356

1:21.502

1:21.955

1:23.188

1:23.229

1:23.357

1:23.648

1:23.671

1:27.563

1:30.219

1:31.144

1:31.239

1:31.288

1:31.705

1:36.370

1:38.288

Sponsor

T&R Fabricating

Good Year Tires

L&L Racing powered by HRP

QRE

LTD Motorsports

JC Racing

QRE Hoosier Tire

RSE Incorporated

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars

Vallis Motor Sport

DDC racing

LRE/Noble/SRacing

Mitchell Racing Services

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 5/25/2013 12:31:02 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp7- FF, FV, F500

Official Qualifying Results

Qualifying started at 11:21:10

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 11:05 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

No.
3

56
10
31
91
8

69
12
26
25
70
98
74
7

20
27
88

PIC
1
2
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
3
5
6
4

Class
F5
F5
FF
FF
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
FF
FF
F5

Name
Steven Thompson
David Lapham
David Harmison
Jason Byers
Mark Davison
Jacob Carpenter
Charles McCormick
Guy Bellingham
Brandon Abbott
Andrew Abbott
Kerry Bowman
David Satterley
Stuart Delaney
Kris Larsen
Russell Ruedisueli
Phil Kingham
Katie Lapham

Hometown
Royal Oak MI
Irvington NY
Milan MI
Livonia MI
Oakland MI
Howell MI
Clarkston MI
Brantford ON
Livonia MI
Livonia MI
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
Plymouth MI
Kewaunee WI
Rochester MI
Dexter MI
White Lake MI

Region
DET
NYR
DET
Milw
DET
DET
DET
NEO
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
Milw
DET
DET
NYR

Member_ID
453368
85667_1
112736_1
219752_1
24571
414124
341894
351519
315309
373614
353299
299809
61294_1
263131
117985_1
196239
85667_3

Make-Model
T&R Fabricating TR1
QRE Invader QC-1
Royale RP-21
Crossle 31F
Swift DB-1
Van Diemen RF93
Vortec CM1
BRD AFV02
Vector AM-1
Vector AM-1
Caracal D
Protoform P2
Adam J
Scorpion KRL07
VanDiemen RF-99
Zink Z-10C
Invader QRE

Total Tm
28:36.688
29:28.652
29:36.744
29:38.258
29:47.781
28:48.486
28:58.114
29:00.902
29:09.502
29:14.079
28:20.107
28:48.378
28:53.071
29:24.715
20:56.593
4:37.266
1:32.126

Sponsor
T&R Fabricating
QRE Hoosier Tire

LTD Motorsports

JC Racing
RSE Incorporated
Vallis Motor Sport
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecar
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecar

DDC racing
LRE/Noble/SRacing
L&L Racing powered by HRP
Good Year Tires

QRE

Laps
21
21
21
21
21
20
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
16
13
3
1

Best Tm
1:20.506
1:22.521
1:22.620
1:22.403
1:22.260
1:23.181
1:29.875
1:30.031
1:29.519
1:30.612
1:30.616
1:32.648
1:33.901
1:48.133
1:22.476
1:26.427
1:31.892

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Records set for Classes FF, FV, F500

Printed: 5/25/2013 6:50:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2489-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

51.964

Avg. Speed

88.077

Best Lap Tm

1:20.506

Best Spd

89.434

Best Lap by

3 - Steven Thompson

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp7- FF, FV, F500

Official Points Race Results

Race (21 Laps) started at 17:44:54

MIS 2.000 Miles

5/25/2013 04:35 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

DNF

Not classified
DNS

No.
3

20
91
7
8

56
31
10
27
26
25
70
74
98
69
12

88

PIC
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6

DNF

DNS

Class
F5
FF
FF
F5
FF
F5
FF
FF
FF
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV

F5

Name
Steven Thompson
Russell Ruedisueli
Mark Davison
Kris Larsen
Jacob Carpenter
David Lapham
Jason Byers
David Harmison
Phil Kingham
Brandon Abbott
Andrew Abbott
Kerry Bowman
Stuart Delaney
David Satterley
Charles McCormick
Guy Bellingham

Katie Lapham

Hometown
Royal Oak MI
Rochester MI
Oakland MI
Kewaunee WI
Howell MI
Irvington NY
Livonia MI
Milan MI
Dexter MI
Livonia MI
Livonia MI
Livonia MI
Plymouth MI
Belleville MI
Clarkston MI
Brantford ON

White Lake MI

Region
DET
DET
DET
Milw
DET
NYR
Milw
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
NEO

NYR

Member_ID
453368
117985_1
24571
263131
414124
85667_1
219752_1
112736_1
196239
315309
373614
353299
61294_1
299809
341894
351519

85667_3

Make-Model
T&R Fabricating TR1
VanDiemen RF-99
Swift DB-1
Scorpion KRL07
Van Diemen RF93
QRE Invader QC-1
Crossle 31F
Royale RP-21
Zink Z-10C
Vector AM-1
Vector AM-1
Caracal D
Adam J
Protoform P2
Vortec CM1
BRD AFV02

Invader QRE

Total Tm
18:55.952
19:14.464
19:20.058
19:20.359
19:25.144
19:25.180
19:34.943
19:53.289
19:57.104
19:51.760
19:57.974
20:10.667
19:16.079
17:40.746
11:08.003
8:13.894

0.886

Sponsor
T&R Fabricating
Good Year Tires

L&L Racing powered by HRP
JC Racing
QRE Hoosier Tire
LTD Motorsports

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars

LRE/Noble/SRacing
DDC racing
RSE Incorporated
Vallis Motor Sport

QRE

Laps
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
11
7
5

Best Tm
1:20.036
1:21.204
1:21.634
1:20.818
1:21.891
1:21.857
1:22.781
1:22.697
1:22.159
1:30.746
1:30.573
1:31.987
1:34.082
1:32.173
1:30.575
1:31.391

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Does not count for contingency awards.
New Track Record (1:21.204) for FF by Russell Ruedisueli.
New Track Record (1:20.036) for F5 by Steven Thompson.

Printed: 5/26/2013 12:24:42 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

18.512

Avg. Speed

88.736

Best Lap Tm

1:20.036

Best Spd

89.960

Best Lap by

3 - Steven Thompson

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp7- FF, FV, F500

Official Qualifying Race Results

Race (14 Laps) started at 11:33:38

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 11:00 AM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

DNF
DNF

No.
20
91
88
8
7

27
56
26
69
12
25
98
70
74
3

31
10

PIC
1
2
1
3
2
4
3
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
4

DNF
DNF

Class
FF
FF
F5
FF
F5
FF
F5
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
FV
F5
FF
FF

Name
Russell Ruedisueli
Mark Davison
Katie Lapham
Jacob Carpenter
Kris Larsen
Phil Kingham
David Lapham
Brandon Abbott
Charles McCormick
Guy Bellingham
Andrew Abbott
David Satterley
Kerry Bowman
Stuart Delaney
Steven Thompson
Jason Byers
David Harmison

Hometown
Rochester MI
Oakland MI
White Lake MI
Howell MI
Kewaunee WI
Dexter MI
Irvington NY
Livonia MI
Clarkston MI
Brantford ON
Livonia MI
Belleville MI
Livonia MI
Plymouth MI
Royal Oak MI
Livonia MI
Milan MI

Region
DET
DET
NYR
DET
Milw
DET
NYR
DET
DET
NEO
DET
DET
DET
DET
DET
Milw
DET

Member_ID
117985_1
24571
85667_3
414124
263131
196239
85667_1
315309
341894
351519
373614
299809
353299
61294_1
453368
219752_1
112736_1

Make-Model
VanDiemen RF-99
Swift DB-1
Invader QRE
Van Diemen RF93
Scorpion KRL07
Zink Z-10C
QRE Invader QC-1
Vector AM-1
Vortec CM1
BRD AFV02
Vector AM-1
Protoform P2
Caracal D
Adam J
T&R Fabricating TR1
Crossle 31F
Royale RP-21

Total Tm
31:04.178
31:19.317
31:19.675
31:20.111
31:35.608
31:36.834
31:50.016
31:58.123
32:05.915
32:06.775
32:15.716
32:35.884
32:36.124
31:41.539
21:44.596

0.569
0.718

Sponsor
Good Year Tires

QRE
JC Racing
L&L Racing powered by HRP

QRE Hoosier Tire
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
RSE Incorporated
Vallis Motor Sport
Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars
DDC racing

LRE/Noble/SRacing
T&R Fabricating
LTD Motorsports

Laps
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
13

Best Tm
1:21.388
1:21.938
1:21.863
1:22.348
1:22.822
1:22.301
1:22.996
1:30.460
1:30.517
1:31.075
1:31.497
1:32.279
1:30.539
1:34.761
1:21.048

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
Contingency awards based on these race results.
31 and 10 started but did not complete a lap

Printed: 5/26/2013 6:38:29 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Lorrie Wandell

Chief Steward:  Andy Welden

Series Chief Steward:  Costa Dunias

Sanction No:  13-N-2490-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.139

Avg. Speed

77.246

Best Lap Tm

1:21.048

Best Spd

88.836

Best Lap by

3 - Steven Thompson

WMR Majors at MIS

Gp7- FF, FV, F500

Official Points Race Results

Race started at 17:52:46

MI International Speedway 2.000 Miles

5/26/2013 04:30 PM

The Majors at MIS
Presented by Western Michigan Region


